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PAMPANGAN

Number of Speakers: 5,545

Leading Counties

By Percentage

County Speakers
Alameda County, Calif. 940
San Mateo County, Calif. 440
San Francisco County, Calif. 365
Kitsap County, Wash. 70
Solano County, Calif. 115
Honolulu County, Hawaii 225
Anchorage Municipality, Alaska 65
Contra Costa County, Calif. 230
Okaloosa County, Fla. 25
San Diego County, Calif. 370
Ventura County, Calif. 80
Orange County, Calif. 270
King County, Wash. 160
Bergen County, N.J. 75
Los Angeles County, Calif. 775
Montgomery County, Md. 65
Riverside County, Calif. 85
Santa Clara County, Calif. 60
Snohomish County, Wash. 20
Cook County, Il1. 120
Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties

Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 0
4th most common 0 0
5th most common 0 0
6th most common 0 0
7th most common 0 0
8th most common 0 0
9th most common 0 0
10th most common 0 0
Total, 1st-5th 0 0
Total, 1st-10th 0 0
Total, any rank 13 21

Pct.
0.070%
0.066%
0.049%
0.032%
0.031%
0.027%
0.027%
0.026%
0.016%
0.014%
0.011%
0.010%
0.010%
0.009%
0.009%
0.008%
0.006%
0.004%
0.004%
0.002%

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers
1 Alameda County, Calif. 940
2 Los Angeles County, Calif. 775
3 San Mateo County, Calif. 440
4 San Diego County, Calif. 370
5 San Francisco County, Calif. 365
6 Orange County, Calif. 270
7 Contra Costa County, Calif. 230
8 Honolulu County, Hawaii 225
9 King County, Wash. 160
10 Cook County, Il1. 120
11 Solano County, Calif. 115
12 Riverside County, Calif. 85
13 Ventura County, Calif. 80
14 Bergen County, N.J. 75
15 Kitsap County, Wash. 70
t-16 Anchorage Municipality, Alaska 65
t-16 Montgomery County, Md. 65
18 Santa Clara County, Calif. 60
t-19 Okaloosa County, Fla. 25
t-19 Sacramento County, Calif. 25

Pct.
0.070%
0.009%
0.066%
0.014%
0.049%
0.010%
0.026%
0.027%
0.010%
0.002%
0.031%
0.006%
0.011%
0.009%
0.032%
0.027%
0.008%
0.004%
0.016%
0.002%

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Pampangan, 11 are located in Califor-
nia, including the top three and four of the top
five. Only four of the top 20 counties were located

east of the Mississippi River.

* Pampangan is the 36th most common language
spoken in Hawaii, the 49th (tied) most common
language spoken in Alaska and the 67th most
common language spoken in California.

* In the United States, 1 of every 47,317 people age
five and older speaks Pampangan at home. In
Hawaii, this figure is 1 in 4,278 people, while in

Alaska, 1 in 6,811 residents is a Pampangan

speaker.

 Within the counties, Alameda County, Calif. has
the greatest rate of Pampangan speakers (1 in
every 1,432 residents), followed by San Mateo
County, Calif. (1 in every 1,504 residents) and
San Francisco County, Calif. (1 in every 2,042

residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Pampangan, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
Hawaii
Alaska
California
Washington
New Jersey
Maryland
[llinois
Oregon
Utah
Virginia
Florida
New York
Texas

PAMPANGAN

Nationwide Rank: 110th

Speakers
265
85
3,840
255
175
90
200
50

30

95

85

70

70

Leading States

Pct.
0.023%
0.015%
0.012%
0.005%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 3,840
Hawaii 265
Washington 255
Ilinois 200
New Jersey 175
Virginia 95
Maryland 90
Alaska 85
Florida 85
New York 70
Texas 70
Oregon 50
Utah 30

Pct.
0.012%
0.023%
0.005%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.002%
0.015%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.002%
0.001%



